when recorded mail 1o
First American Title Insurance

Lenders Advantage .
1100 Surdrior Avenue, Suite
Cleveland,Dhio 441 14. ‘
Attn: Recodding Coordinators MID AMERICA BAN K' b,

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

200

Modification Fee: $1,175. 05

\ I, 37539
Purpose of Modification:

TO MODIFY THE INTEREST RATE FROM 7.750% TO 6.750%; TO MODIGY THE PRINCIPAL AND
INTEREST PAYMENT FROM $943.88 7TQ $826.49; TO MODIFY THE LOAN PROGRAM FROM 3/1 ARM TO
30 YR FIXED; TO MODIFY THE MATURI'Y- DATE FROM 06/01/2033 TO 07/01/2037; AND TO
MODIFY THE ORIGINAL LOAN AMOUNT TG-ATLTOW FOR ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF $1015.72.

This Second Loan Modification Agreement (herzinafier referred to as "I\Jlodific:ation‘?3 made and entered
into this  26THgay of JULY 2007 pyard etween MIDAMERICA BANK, FS

: of the
County of DuPage and State of lllinois (FKA MidAmerica Fadiral Savings Bank, and hereinafter referred to as

(‘MidAmerica”y and ~ EDMUND TERVYDIS AND SIMONE M YER7/YDIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter referred ta collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the properiviocated at
3415 SOQUTH 54TH AVENUE CICERO, IL 60804 and legally described as follows:

THE SOUTH 2 FEET OF LOT 11, ALL OF LOT 12, AND THE NORTH 4 FEZT OF LOT 13 IN BLOCK 1
IN SAMUEL SPIRO'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 15 IN BALDWIN'S SUBDIV.SION OF THE NORTHWEST

1/4 OF SCTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIR) P!INCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

NPT iy B ¥
L N, [EL

Sorvices. Inn
faded WDy B,

53 MM' ,,..Q(élé

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of

PIN # 16331210670000

ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars { $145,200.00 )
evidenced by a (“Note”) and Mortgage both dated NOVEMBBER 47, 2001 , Said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of .ok County, ILLINGIS

as Document Number  513112¢¢0 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a
part of this Modification;

M1295 9/01 Page

d T Lor s
‘01 129551




0724344038 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, a 'oan modification was previously entered into by and between MidAmerica and Borrowers
evidenced by a Loan Modification Agrecment dated Tine 27, 2003 (hercinafter referred to as “First
Modification™);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note, Mortgage and
First Modification of said indebtedness;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

IT IS AGREED THAT AS OF THE DATE QF THIS MODIFICATION, THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF SAID INDEBTEDNESS 15 One
Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred Eleven and 44/100 DOLLARS ($126,411.44) .

THE NCTE AND MORTGAGF DATED 11/27/01 CHALL BE WOLITIED ~¢ FROVIDE FOR AN ADDITICHAL ADVANCE SF TUND3 NOT 10
EXCEED THE AMOUNT 4P .Oae Thousdnd Tifteen and 727100 DOLLARS ($1,015.72) .

MIDAMERICA WILL FUND AN _JORITICHAL ADVANCE OF One Thousand Fifteen and 72/100 DOLLARS ($1,015.72) WHICH SHALL
INCREASE THE UNPATD PRINCTRAT-BALANCE OF SUCH TNDEBRTEDNESS TO One Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred
Twenty Seven and 16/100 DOTLREE (5127, 427 1R

THE BORROWERS DC HEREBY AMEND AMT MODIFY THE NOTE AND MCRTGAGE DESCRIBED ABOVE BY SPECIFICALLY BMENDING CERTAIN
SECTIONS RELATING TO INTEREST, pAYMENTS, ADTISTALE PATE CHANGES, AND PREPAYMENT PEMALTY (AS APPLTCARLE) OF THE
NOTE AS FOLLOWS:

A5 CQF 07/01/07, THE MODIFILIED INTEREST RATE I1/1E BORRCWERS ARE REQUIRED TQ PAY WILL BE 6./50%.

THIS MODIFIED INTEREST RATE WILL REMAIN CONSTANT /2 Uk THE REMAINING TERM OF THE LOAN. THE BRINCIPAL AND INTEREST
BAMENT BASED ON THE RATE INDLICATZL ABUVE Wil DA yddb.40. Tk BURROWERS SHALL MAKE LinE WEW MUDLCIED vAYMEN1S ON
THYE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH BEGINNTING ON 08/01/07.

1T TS AGREED THAT ALL SUMS OWED IJMNDER THE NOTE WILL BE PATO WO TATER THAN 57/01/37 (THE MRTURITY DATE) AND THE
MATURITY DATE UNDER ALL THE LCAN DOCUMENTS WILL BE DEEMED 07/01/47. TO THE EXTENT THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND
PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATICN DIFFER FRCM OR ARE INCONSISTENT ¥T7d THE NOTE, MORTGAGE, OR OTHER LOARN DOCUMENTS
EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS OF ThLIS MODIFICATION SHALL CONTROL AND GOVERN.

In all respects, said Note, Mortgage and First Modification shall remain in full force
and effect, and the undersigned proumises Lo pay said said indebtedness as herein stated
and to perform all of the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein revised.

Executed, sealed and delivered this _2¢6th day of July ., 2007
BORROWER (S)
o y s Y
By: gaiczlgz' .tj ./L/\__ﬂﬂn By: _ i;:k Gl \P{,hT/V\'QLMib
EDMUND TERVYDIS SIMONE M TERVYDIS '
By: By:

Mld%s /01 Page 2 of >




(0724344038 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF )

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
EDMUND TERVYDIS AND SIMONE M TERVYDIS

whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that The v

signed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

WITNESS my handgsd official
Signature: M ' "OFFICIAL SEALY
‘ I $ GRACIELA REYES
_BGracicla Re yes NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS §
Name (Typed or Printed) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-17-2010 §

My Commissicn Esmnires: 09-17-2010

LENDER:

ol Op © a2 fi
STATL% OF IQINOéJ V

COUNTY OF

)
) SS
)

THE U RSIGNED), a Notary Public in and for said cuunty and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
EBE! LMN aﬂ{;9§ , perseaally known to me to be the ’ ’

Vice  President of Mid America, Bank, fsb, a/ national banking corporation  and

NADhYy P/ the Asst,”Secretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as‘such i Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the fﬁ‘;{ Vice President and Asst,
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation 0 be affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and volun.ary act, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL TH@%W DAY oF __ J4LY .

Notary PublicN A g, 'fﬂ%ﬂ
My Commission Expires: l"‘-l ’20;__\__& N

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY . EN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Kenneth Koranda, President OFFICIAL SEAL i@ America Bank, fsb.

Mid America Bank, fsb. VALERIE L. TAYLOB:&, \warrenville Road, Suite 500
2650 Warrenville Road, Suite 500 N v, BCRES . 17204 mers Grove, llinois 60515-1721
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1721 v

M1295 5/07 Pages
3 0OF 3




